TSE Place Preference System
Multi-purpose testing system for mice & rats
2
TSE GmbH  ••••   Tel: +49 (0) 6172-789-0  ••••   Fax: +49 (0) 6172-789-500  ••••   E-Mail: info@TSE-Systems.de  ••••   Internet: www.TSE-Systems.de
◆◆◆◆ TSE Place Preference System
Conditioned place preference is a widely used
technique to assess the rewarding properties of a
psychotropic drug.

8
TSE GmbH  ••••   Tel: +49 (0) 6172-789-0  ••••   Fax: +49 (0) 6172-789-500  ••••   E-Mail: info@TSE-Systems.de  ••••   Internet: www.TSE-Systems.de
◆◆◆◆ Ordering Information
Cat.No. Description
257000 Place Preference Test System
1. Boxes
257000-MAU Place Preference Box "Mouse"
3-chamber box equipped with infra-red sensors for exact determination of locomotion.
Overall inner size: 400 x 150 x 200 mm (LxWxH); size outer compartments: 170 x 150 x 200
mm (LxWxH); size center compartment: 60 x 150 x 200 mm (LxWxH).
Other dimensions are available on request.
257000-RAT Place Preference Box "Rat"
3-chamber box equipped with infra-red sensors for exact determination of locomotion.
Overall inner size: 720 x 250 x 320 mm (LxWxH); size outer compartments: 305 x 250 x 320
mm (LxWxH); size center compartment: 110 x 250 x 320 mm (LxWxH).
Other dimensions are available on request.
2. Control Unit For control and data acquisition of place preference boxes. The control unit package also
includes a special interface to be built into the computer (Pentium required).
257000-C Place Preference Box Control Unit for connection of up to 8 Place Preference Boxes,
expandable.
257000-C/E Place Preference Box Control Unit Extension Set "Anxiety Test" for up to 8 extension
modules "anxiety test" 257000-VT. For connection to control unit 257000-C.
257000-AG Audio Generator - to be built into the control unit 257000-C. Used in connection with
loudspeaker 257000-LP.
257000-NG Noise Generator - to be built into the control unit 257000-C. Used in connection with
loudspeaker 257000-LP.
3. Options If doors are ordered the manually operated closed/open dividers are not used.
257000-DM Manual door for Place Preference Box. Please specify door position when ordering since
these doors are differently colored on both sides in order to match compartment color.
257000-DE Automatic (software-controlled) door for Place Preference Box. Please specify door
position when ordering since these doors are differently colored on both sides in order to
match compartment color.
257000-ST Start tube for the center compartment with manually operated inlet. To be exchanged for the
front wall insert.
257000-FG-M Non-shockable stainless steel floor set for Place Preference Box “Mouse” complete with
droppings collector set.
257000-FG-R Non-shockable stainless steel floor set for Place Preference Box “Rat” complete with
droppings collector set.
257000-FGS-M Shockable stainless steel floor grid set for Place Preference Box “Mouse” complete with
droppings collector set. For delivery of shocks optional shocker modules 257000-SHOCK are
required.
257000-FGS-R Shockable stainless steel floor grid set for Place Preference Box “Rat” complete with
droppings collector set. For delivery of shocks optional shocker modules 257000-SHOCK are
required.
257000-SHOCK Shocker for shockable floor grid (3 pcs. per box required) or shockable drinking bottle/food
basket (1 pc. per bottle/basket required) - to be built into the control unit 257000-C. Standard